the country (LeVan et al., 2015). According to the 

Austrian Centre for Country of Origin and Asylum 

Research and Documentation (ACCORD), in 2019 and 

2020, the numbers of conflicts in Ethiopia were 105 and 

136, respectively. The number of death increased from one 

hundred and nineteen (119) to three hundred and forty-one 

(341) people in 2019 and 2020 respectively (ACCORD,

2020). In Ethiopia in 2018, the number of people affected

by conflict was one hundred and eighty-seven thousand

five hundred ninety-two (187,592) people. The following

year (2019) showed a massive increase compared with

2018, which was 1,431,682 people. These were happening

because of the political instability in the country. Many

were displaced from their homes and start to live under the